## **ISP 372**

# **International Baccalaureate**

#### **PURPOSE**

Establishes regulation and conditions for awarding college credit based on International Baccalaureate Exam scores.

### **SUMMARY**

Clackamas Community College recognizes International Baccalaureate (IB) Exams.

#### **STANDARD**

1. [The College will follow the most-current statewide (OUS/CC)-guidelines for the awarding of credit. Instructional departments will determine the appropriate course equivalency based on the statewide guidelines.

(NOTE: See ISP 372A International Baccalaureate Credit Table and ISP 372P International Baccalaureate Procedure)

#### **REVIEW HISTORY**

ISP Committee	Updated Format	August 3, 2016
College Council	Reviewed	June 1, 2012